# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOM OCKET	12/05/2012
GUSS MERTENS	11/24/2012
GEERT DE BOEVER	11/21/2012
PETER DEVOS	12/07/2012
JAN VAN CAUWENBERGE	12/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONCIS BELGIUM EC BVBA
Street Address:	SIEMENSLAAN 14
City:	OOSTKAMP
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-8020

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13711161

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-0300

**Email:** inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERIC J. GROENSIGNATURE:/Eric J. Groen/	
SIGNATURE: /Eric J. Groen/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/03/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 034877 FRAME: 0387

503163417

source=TYCBE-0010-01-US-e\_AV-00777 US\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034877 FRAME: 0388

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IME

Tom OCKET of Kortemarkstraat 23, B-8820 Torhout, Belgium,
Guus MERTENS of Massemsesteenweg 149, B-9230 Massemen, Belgium,
Geert DE BOEVER of Grietestraat 11, Lichtervelde B-8810, Belgium,
Peter DEVOS of Bosulistraat 11, Wondelgem B-9032, Belgium, and
Jan VAN CAUWENBERGE of Riethuistraat 5, B-9880 Aalter, Belgium,
Citizens of Belgium,

have invented a new and useful invention which is "ELECTROMAGNETIC ACTUATOR" for which Invention WE have filed a patent application on 12 December 2011, and assigned Application Number EP 11193079.8 and WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics BELGIUM EC BVBA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Beiglum, having its principal place of business at Siemensiaan 14, 8-8020 Oostkamp, Belgium, a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Tom OCKET, Guus MERTENS, Geert DE BOEVER, Peter DEVOS and Jan VAN CAUWENBERGE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS BELGIUM EC BVBA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said international Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue. reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS BELGIUM EC BVBA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment,

5/0/2012 Marie 24/11/202
Add 14/2012-10
21/11/2012
7/12/2012
4 5/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 034877 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 02/03/2015